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List of approved Hospitals / Doctors

REPUBLIC OF TURKIYE

ISTANBUL

Ozel Fransiz Lape Hastanesi

Dr. Hiiseyin GAT - e-mail: dr.h.cat@gmail.com

19 Mayis Mah. Biytukdere Cad. No:18, 34360 Istanbul
Tel: 0212 246 1020 - GSM: 0533 619 3218
www.fransizlape.com

Dr. Adnan AVCI - e-mail: adnanavci@hotmail.com
Caferaga Mah. Cem Sok. Huri Apt. No: 21/4 Giris Kati, 34710 Kadikdy - Istanbul
Tel: 0216 450 6091 — GSM: 0532 581 3214

Ota Jinemed Hastanesi

Uzm.Dr Faik Akvardar — e-mail: faik.akvardar@yahoo.com
Nizhetiye cad. Deryadil sok.no:1, 34357 Besiktas - Istanbul
Tel: 0212 260 4040

www.otajinemedhastanesi.com

ANKARA

MED-LAB

Dr. Enis Arpaci — e-mail: aearpaci@yahoo.com
Dr. Baha Ocal — e-mail: bcocal@gmail.com
iran Cad. 13/11, Kavaklidere - Ankara

Tel: 0312 467 4922, 0312 467 1954

Giiven Hastanesi

Dr. Attila Saglamgiil — e-mail: asaglamgul@yahoo.com
Dr. Bekir Yazan — e-mail: bekir.yazan@guven.com.tr
Dr. Zehra Can - e-mail: zehra.emre@guven.com.tr

Dr. Hakki Akman — e-mail: hakki.akman@guven.com.tr
Simsek Sok. 29, Kavaklidere - Ankara

Tel: 0312 457 2525

www.guven.com.tr
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ANTALYA

Prof. Dr. Giiltekin Siileymanlar — e-mail: gsuleymanlar@gmail.com
Arapsuyu Mah, Atattirk Bulvari,

M.Gokay Plaza No:69/10 Konyaalti - Antalya

Tel: 0242 230 3018 — GSM: 0533 513 5363

IZMIR

Uzm. Dr. Ziya T. GUNES - e-mail : ziyagunes@gmail.com

Isilay Saygin sokak (Eski 1399 sokak) No: 17 Kat: 2, Ege Saglik Vakfi Binasi, Alsancak -
IZMIR

Tel: 0232 422 0056 — GSM: 0532 2751175

AZERBAIJAN

International SOS Clinique

Dr. Farah Mammadova — e-mail: farah.mammadova@internationalsos.com
Dr. Jamila Huseynli — e-mail: jamila.huseynli@internationalsos.com
Dr. Jamila Rzayeva — e-mail: Jamila.rzayeva@internationalsos.com

178 Salatin Asgarova Street, Baku
Tel: 4994 12 489 54 71
www.internationalsos.com/locations/cis/azerbaijan

GEORGIA

Medi Club Georgia

Dr. Ekaterine Mikaberidze — e-mail: mcg@mcg.ge
Tashkentskaya 22, Thilisi

Tel: +995 32 22519 91

www.mcd.ge

UZBEKISTAN

Tashkent International Clinic

38, Sarikul street

Tashkent

Tel: (998-71) 291-0142, 291-0726

Tashkent International Clinic (tashclinic.org)

Consulate General of the Kingdom of Belgium in
Istanbul « https://turkiye.diplomatie.belgium.be


mailto:gsuleymanlar@gmail.com
mailto:ziyagunes@gmail.com
mailto:farah.mammadova@internationalsos.com
mailto:jamila.huseynli@internationalsos.com
mailto:Jamila.rzayeva@internationalsos.com
http://www.internationalsos.com/locations/cis/azerbaijan
mailto:mcg@mcg.ge
http://www.mcg.ge/
http://www.mcg.ge/
https://tashclinic.org/

